G.N. 609 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)
Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of

the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies
dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

72887204 A Li Ma Ma Hong Kong Movie Industry Co., Limited [l HE A F AR AR AE]
73041015  A-ARYA INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED P RRIRS 2 5 A TR A F)
63042673 ANKAI AXLE HOLDINGS LIMITED YL EAER B IRAE]
58254483 ANKE GLOBAL CO., LIMITED LA BIFE AR A E
71923287  ANYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED TRETFRHEAIRAE
64878722 ARCHE INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED IR ZECEM AR AT

71760384  AVERAGE VALUE TRADING LIMITED
71665560 AXYL LIMITED

63043140  BEAUTBEN TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED FEARE G EBAIRAH
71759660 BEST LIFE HOLDING LIMITED FEAATEERE AR A E]

67682273 BLEAD Limited
72765597 BOWL & BEES MIND FITNESS LIMITED

67463376 BRIGHT SILVER GROUP LIMITED MR EI TR AT

52401674 BROADWICK (HK) LIMITED HhEEAR)AIRAE

72884222 (3 BRAND MANAGEMENT LIMITED e S R E FR AR A E

37862528  CAMPTON CAPITAL LIMITED PE B EFIEARAH

67470517  CHARMING RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED B SRR AR AE

50694824  CHINA EASE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED HETHEARAT

71922354  COWINS TRADING CO., LIMITED

72887181  CREATION CHARMS TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED Al SIRRATR AT

67463392 CREATIVE MARK CORPORATION LIMITED BIFAETRAT

71760198  China (International) Yijing Fengshui Culture Research Institute Co., rp () S48 B K S BRRSE

Limited BEAMRAE]

64649979 China 56 national well-off dream Industry Holding Group Co., Limited  F15] 56 /| E[E| 25 e S L
EEARAE

64614700  China Etiquette Education Association Limited PERERE S ERAE

66045739 Chinahuiwu (China) Co., Limited PEEE B E)AIR A

61182528  DACHENG INTERNATIONAL MANAGEMENT CONSULTING KRS B AR ATRAT



61176935

67375947
67375701
66045488
59685940
646438444
67468392
61181700
67464306
66042139
71760172
66044848

69353608
72884971

71665803
59691567
72883991
71952727
67467516

59686019
69251206
74113663
72886054

52087985
74105947
73057713
72883909

71756913
65914367

LIMITED

DR. LUCK EDUCATION & CONSULTING (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

DYNAMIC WEALTH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
DragonWood Management Group Limited

EASY ERA INVESTMENT LIMITED

EXECUTIVE PETROLEUM LIMITED

Evano Technology Limited

Ever Storage Technology (Holding) Limited

FENG YU LIMITED

FIRST SINO (ASIA) LIMITED

FIVE DRAGONS PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
FUTURELOAD TRADING LIMITED

Family Dessert Catering Management And Service Company Limited

Fine rich Technology Co., Limited

France Shuodan Maro International Group Limited

Fuguo Trading Co., Limited

GALAXY SHOE MATERIAL LIMITED

GALUKSSI LIMITED

GERMANY HANNUOWEI BEER CO., LIMITED

GOLD GARDEN LEAF (HK) INT'L TOBACCO TRADING LIMITED

GOLD KIN MEDICAL LIMITED
GOLD LUXURY LIMITED
GOODS EXPRESS COMPANY LIMITED

GRAND CREATION UNION PROPERTIES (HONG KONG)
LIMITED

GREEN LIFE INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO., LIMITED
Guojun Value Invest Co., Limited
HASH GROUP LIABILITY LIMITED

HEBEI ZHONGYUANHUIDA METAL MATERIAL IMP&EXP CO.,
LIMITED

HENG BEI SHI INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
HENG YUAN HE ELECTRONIC LIMITED
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71761437
69251743
71758892
72765806
72886321
69449328
58228292
71755373
71665065
63041693
74138106
63441578
59555151
72887513
74120812
51994767
72885650
727638040
59687146
63028348

67376375

58226282
72885684
59691737
69126750
59555957

69466960
71759806
66007226

69506825
52116778

HHYY TRADE LIMITED

HI GAOXIN CULTURAL TRANSMISSION LIMITED
HIGASHIMORI CO., LIMITED

HIX GROUP LIMITED

HK Babudou Shoes Manufacturing Limited

HK East Diligent Trade Limited

HK GUIZU SLEEPING THINGS GROUP LIMITED

HK HONGXUN TRADING LIMITED

HK MZ Electronic Technology Co., Limited

HK SC INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HK Tengwujin Electronic Commerce Limited

HK UNIVERSALINK TRADING LIMITED

HK VIGOTT ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HONG KONG BAIJUN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HENGMEI CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG HUAWEI ELECTRON INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG MEDICAL RESEARCH ASSOCIATION LIMITED
HONG KONG PRINCO TECHNOLOGY GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG QIANBAIDU INT'L GROUP LIMITED

HONG KONG ROSEMARY GARMENT INTERNATIONAL GROUP
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SHANGIIA BIOTECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TAOYUAN STATIONERY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG WANGUO INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
HONGDA INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY LIMITED
HONGKONG FEIFAN INVESTMENT TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG JINGYIN XIANGTONG ENERGY INVESTMENT CO.,

LIMITED
HONGKONG KAIYAO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
HONGKONG KM UNIVERSE LIMITED

HONGKONG LI DONGYUAN LI IMPORT & EXPORT CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG MEIXINMEI COSMETICS LIMITED

HONGKONG SKYNET TECHNOLOGY INTERNATIONAL
DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
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71957434

61183435
71757456
69490060
72886656
74122733
72884874
74134194
67470622
72765165
74111873
72887165
71757553

72883226
71760318
71760902

72765369
73021912
38803462
72765880

74095984

71759555
71755933
63249239
73054244
61181603
52616354
69249081
67472056
37905156

HONGKONG WEITERUI TECHNOLOGY (INT'L) DEVELOPMENT

LIMITED

HONGKONG YUANKAI TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZEXI GLOBAL CONSULTANT LIMITED
HUA NAN HOLDINGS (CHINA) COMPANY LIMITED
Heal Life Trading Limited

Hiwhal Consulting Co., Limited

Holching Development Co. Limited

Home Network Media Limited

Hong Kong Heng Kai Industrial Co., Limited

Hong Kong Huixin Inclusive Finance Limited

Hong Kong JM International Trade Limited

Hong Kong Jialing Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Tiquantang Adolph Biotechnology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Vino International Trade Co., Limited
Hong Kong Wanshizhan Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong XLZ Fengshui Life Management Consulting Co., Limited

Hong Kong Yijiaxing Limited
Hongkong Azure Sports Products Co., Limited
Hongkong Metropolis Fashion International Company Limited

Hua Wei Beer International Group (China) Co., Limited

INTERNATIONAL CHAOSHANG ASSOCIATION (CHINA) CO.,
LIMITED

ITALY SHARK GARMENT LIMITED
Infineum International Group Co., Limited
InvestAir Limited

J&Y Ascent Limited

JIN SHENG INVESTMENT LIMITED
JOHNSEN DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

Jintai Automobile Sale Limited

Joyful Creation Speech Therapy Centre Limited

KANEX LIMITED
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64548387
63039575
71761330
19090436
72765937
63034004
67470389
71758494
67468279
69445976
72766179
39430513
71667180
71760229
74134267
71961350

63032125
72702614
66011778
59690278
39712947
66045250
59556898
66008670
71756921
63030961
66039510
72886884
72885634
71757082
72887424
71952701
67471783

KING TRILLION INVESTMENT LIMITED
KOREA HANKEY COSMETICS LIMITED
Kanya Wuyou Foundation Co., Limited

LE TENG DA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
LEGIT GOLD LIMITED

LIGHT FAMOUS LIMITED

LMK Investlink (Hong Kong) Limited

Lin Kun Global Holding Group Limited
Longwei Industrial Co. Limited

M.brother Kitchenware Industrial Company Limited
MATUSAL HK LIMITED

MAXIMO PRODUCTS (HK) LIMITED
MENTOP TRADING LIMITED

MERCOSUR INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

METIS RA GROUP LIMITED
MJCHEN INTERNATIONAL (HK) GROUP LIMITED

MORAL GROUP DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
Metalix Company Limited

Miller Management Asset Group Limited

Modelling Capital Limited

NATIONWIDE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

NBPAgro Limited

NINGBO DINGXIN IMP. & EXP.CO., LIMITED
OCEN LIMITED

OML LIMITED

OUSHALI INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

OWO International (HK) Limited

One Intend (Marketing Service) Limited

PEACOCK GENERAL TRADING LIMITED
PENGYU NETWOEK TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
PRAFOT TRADING LIMITED

PVG Consulting & Trading Limited

Preatoni Limited
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72887262
73053832
64615112
72767280
67461772

71760499
66009870
64855168
72767028
66040535
72886169
71761356
71761055
69126019
58229638
67463986
69250551
68809048
71760106
69129279
72766022
72766666
67375086
64622109
66007331
66007161
67470363
59556759

67463449
72767939
64651495
67460962

Pui Tat Computer Store Limited

Qingdao Shanshui Beer Group Co., Limited

RAKU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

RICH SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
ROMMEL GROUP (CHINA) CO., LIMITED

RQ TRADE CO., LIMITED

RSV Enterprises Company Limited

SAIGE ANYCALL (CHINA) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SAISHUO INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
SHENYUANDA TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED
SHUN TENG TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SHUNFAXINGWANG LIMITED
SHUNFAYONGWANG LIMITED

SINGAPORE FURUIDUN LUBRICATING OIL LIMITED
SINO ETREASURE CO., LIMITED

STAR GLORY GROUP LIMITED

SUCCESS EXPRESS HOLDINGS LIMITED
SUNNY VICTORY ENTERPRISE LIMITED
SUPERFLUIDITY FINANCE LIMITED

SURE TALENT TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SZE LEI TAK TRADE LIMITED

Shangpinyou Industrial Co., Limited

Shenhe Limited

System Merchants EU Limited

T&H Corporate Service Limited

T&H Engineering Design Limited

TEN SUN GROUP LIMITED

TONGHUA FOUNTAIN IMPORT & EXPORT TRADE CO.,
LIMITED

TREASURE FUN CORPORATION LIMITED
Tianrui (HK) International Trade Co., Limited
Tshirt Factory Limited

Tuen Wuan Wai Limited
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71756298

72542353
66012114
67814155
71664768
64647600
62587161
63031331
66008272

72886258
63033414
69128100
63032117
66045153
72885600
71756337
74131324
71664792
72884921
69252066
63036103
72886680
67461879
71667897
59693454
71760164
71667813
72767816
63249857

2 February 2024

U.S. Champion (Energetic) Technology International Co., Limited

Unitech Holding ADM Limited

VARNY DIAM LIMITED

VOICE KO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Vicky Trading Limited

Vulcan International Holdings Limited
WINTERDALE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
WORLD CONCORD INVESTMENTS LIMITED

WORLDWIDE INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT CO.,
LIMITED

Warriors Technology Trading Limited

XC AUTO ELECTRONICS CO., LIMITED

XING TAI TRADING (HONG KONG) LIMITED
XINGEZHAN LIMITED

XUANXIN TRADING LIMITED

Xi's Public Relations Co., Limited

Xing Xin Securities Investment Co., Limited

Xing Yi Group Co., Limited

Xiren Press Co., Limited

YANZHOU TRADING CO., LIMITED

YATAIKANG INDUSTRY LIMITED

YONGFA PLASTIC MOLD (HONGKONG) CO., LIMITED
YOZI LIMITED

ZDO Auto Parts Co., Limited

ZEYANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

Zhong Ke General Practice And Medical Services Limited
Zhonglai International Holding Group Co., Limited

Zhuo Nuo Group (HK) Co., Limited

Zoenova Group Limited
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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